Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	Status Change Date: 3. Change Num:		5. GMD:
806		C1	4	3
6. Status: Approved □ Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
				12/8/2021
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8c. Landowne New to sy		Person IDAdd Seq#
MIKE ROME JR 7925 W 9 MILE RD HOLCOMB, KS 67851				
8b. Landowner(s) New to system MILDRED HENSELMAN 1008 N 4TH ST GARDEN CITY, KS 67846	Person ID 7454 Add Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	stem 🗌	Person IDAdd Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Compl	y: 12/31/2022	N & P Date to C	omply: <u>3/1/2023</u>
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal 🛛 Check Valve	⊠ N & P Form	⊠ Water Tube ⊠ Dril	ler Copy ⊠ H & E Letter
☐ Conservation Plan Date Require	ed: Da	te Approved:	Date to 0	Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		_
			Date Prepared: 12/8/20 Date Entered:	21 By: AM By:

File No.	806		11. County:	FI	Bas	sin: AR	RKAN	SASR	IVER			St	ream:							Fo	rmation Code	: 211	Special Use:	
12. Po CHK	12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity CHK																							
MOD DEL	PDIV															Α	uthori	zed		Ad	dditional			
ENT	T DIV	Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID		N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA I	_ine)		Rate gpm		Quantity af	у	Rate gpm			erlap PD Files	
DEL	4730																							
ENT		SW SW NE	34	22S 3	34W		30	061	257	6						1300)	640		1300	640	NO	NE	
13. Sto	rage: Rate		N	NF.	Quar	ntity					ac/ft	Ad	ddition	al Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Quantity	/		_ ac/ft
Lim	itation:		af/yr a	t				gpm (_				cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	file nu	umber	(s)						
15. 5YF	R Allocation	: Allocation	Туре	Sta	rt Year		_	5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	unt Ur	nit	_	Base	Acres	A.	_ Co	omment _				
16. Pla	ice of Use				NE1/4			NW1/4			SW ¹ / ₄				SE ¹ / ₄				Total	Owner C	hg?	Overlap Files		
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE	STR	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4					
CHK		0 1 1	10																					
CHK :	24432																							
Base A	cres:	Year:	M	inimum	n Reas	onable	Quar	ntity:																
Comme	ents:																							

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

December 8, 2021

MILDRED HENSELMAN 1008 N 4TH ST GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

RE:

Filed Office Application for Change

Water Right, File No. 806

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely.

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

pc:

Mike Rome Jr.

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 8th day of December, 2021, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 806 dated 8th day of December, 2021 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

MILDRED HENSELMAN 1008 N 4TH ST GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

Pc:

MIKE ROME JR 7925 W 9 MILE RD HOLCOMB, KS 67851

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311

Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. 3:20 pm File No. 806 Garden City Field Office Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Division of Water Resources ☐ Place of Use □ Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. Surface water The source of supply is: 2. Name and address of Applicant: Mildred Henselman, Trust M AR KMaric Callender - Farmes National. P.O. Box 1075, Diahton, KS 67839 Phone Number: () Email address: _____ Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: NO CHANGE NO CHANGE Phone Number: () Email address: 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land ---- NAME: NO CHANGE ADDRESS: NO CHANGE (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 **ACRES** NW1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 Twp. Range If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land ---- NAME: _ ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 TOTAL

For Office Use Only: Code	Fee \$_\00.90_TR#	Receipt Date 12-8-21	Check # 002463

SE1/4

NE1/4

NW1/4

NE1/4

SW1/4

NW1/4 SW1/4

Sec. Twp. Range

NW1/4

SW1/4

SE1/4

NW1/4 SW1/4

5.	Presently author	<u>ized point o</u>	<u>f diversion:</u>				
	One in the	CW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
	of Section	34	, Township	22S	South, Range	34W	(E/W),
					2574% feet West of S		
					Depth of well		
					feet North 2661		
					☐ No change, point better de		,
	Proposed point of	of diversion	(Complete only if chan	ge is requeste	ed or if existing point is I	etter described	by GPS)
					Quarter of the		
					South, Range		
- 1					2576 feet West of S		
					Proposed well depth (
					nts that will use this point _		
L	71110 POINT 10:7	taarronar vv	m _ Goo contor List	outer water rigi	tto that will doe this point _		
ہ ٦	Presently author	ized point o	f divorsion:				
6.					Overden of the		0
					Quarter of the		
					South, Range		
			-		feet West of S		
	Authorized Rate _		Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)	
					feet North		
					☐ No change, point better de		
	Proposed point of	of diversion	(Complete only if chan	ge is requeste	ed or if existing point is I	<u>better described</u>	by GPS)
					Quarter of the		
	of Section		, Township		South, Range		(E/W),
	in	C	ounty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West of S	outheast corner of	of section.
	Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well depth (feet)	
	This point is:	Additional We	ell Geo Center List	other water righ	nts that will use this point _		
_							
7.			ed for the following reason				
	(please be specific)		- 300	North 0 200 100 0	100 200	300
				- E		THE OWNER OF THE OWNER	шд
				· E	- ' - ' - - -	+ + +	=
8.	If a well, is the test	hole log attac	ched? X Yes No	E	-141+1=		=
				200	-1/4 + =	1 + 1 +/1	200
9.	The change(s) (wa	s)(will be) cor	npleted by?	E	-/ =	'	\ =
				100	$f_{+} + f_{-} + f_{-} = 0$	1 + 1 + 1	100
							#
10.	If the point of diver	sion is a well:		Į.	<u>=</u>		1
	(a) What are you	going to do w	ith the old well?	West 0	#dododod	hadaalaahad	∪H 0 East
	. ,			1			4
				- 100	\	1 1 1 1 1	A 100
	(b) When will this	be done?		100	1 + + =	1 + 1 + 1	1 100
					-\ =	/	/=
11.	Groundwater Mana	agement Distr	ict recommendation attache	ed? 200	-1 + 1 + 1 = -1	1 +/1	200
		es 🔀 No		E			=
							3
12.	Assisted by JG/GC	FO		- 500) 200 100 0	100 200	300 1117q
10-	If the present:	at of diversi-	will be releasted mere the		South	Scale: 1 hashmark=	
ısa	feet but within 2 64	O feet of the e	will be relocated more than	ttach 13h If the	proposed point of diversion	n will be relocated	within a 30
	a topographic ma	p or aerial	photograph. For groundy	water foot	radius of the existing point of	of diversion, indica	te its locatio

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

3b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within a 300 foot radius of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. The proposed point of diversion must be located within the circle shown above. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	m the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently autho ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authori affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be subs ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this application)	stantial damage to property, public health or safety? ation.)
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirma age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorize their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this app contained in this application are true, correct and complete.	zed agent of the owner(s) to make this application on lication pertains. I further verify that the statements
Dated at, Kansas, this _	8 day of DECEMBOR , 2021.
AN-K (Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of FINNEY SS	
of that the foregoing application was signed in most accordance to the control of CATHERINE REINERT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My App. Exp. Sept. 14, 2022	ny presence and sworn to before me this RTH day
My Commission Expires 9-14-25.	Notary Fublic
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all caccurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	
FEE SCHEDU	<u>LE</u>
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set nt of Agriculture\$100\$200

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit	This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as am provisions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. see</i> With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Sum limitations of File No.	g., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder.
1.	 A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be char 	requesting that the place of use and / or point of nged as described in the application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized pla the topographic map accompanying the application to change the pla	ace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on ace of use. Applicable Not Applicable
3.	3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and sha previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this sum radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	mary order shall be located within a 50 foot
4.	 The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	ed to be more accurately described using the Global cable 🔼 Not Applicable
5.	 The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not Applicable 	
6.	 As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a contour or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be K.A.R. 5-6-13. △ Applicable □ Not Applicable 	diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube a installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
7.	7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly inst December 31, 20 \(\), or before the first use of water, whichever operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5- K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the readin diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end Applicable Not Applicable	r occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, 1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
8.	8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 3 the applicant sworks for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Applicable Not Applicable	shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
9.	9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice	e. ☑ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable
10.	10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign sub with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of prev- check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordant	enting pollution of the source of the water supply. The
11.	11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☒ No	
12.	12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are res limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated the result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, an water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized.	ponsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and er, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> reunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may d/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
lf you You Eng Agr filed	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Prince Prince Pr	APPLICATION APPROVED AND SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer of Name): Aus August Management Name The Name of Name
File Le g	File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of I	rision of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Ussuance: December 8, 2021
pre	preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	Kansas) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds County of	
	Acknowl	ledged before me on Necember 8, 2021
	byA	ustin McColloch
	Signato	ure: Notary Public
	My con	nmission expires: JULIE JONES JULIE JON



Hydro Mike Rome JR 620-272-1479

· uetomo	r Name:	Mill	11 - 1	WOW: 20/00 Date: 10 /4
Stroot Ad	droce: A	11 De Co	Hensel	WO#: 22600 Date: 12.4-
sith' orac	G.	Quarter	20× 10 13	Section: 34 Township: 22 Range: 34
ocation:	tinner	e Quarter	OI PI	Section: 34 Township: 22 Range: 34 Of Enisting Well GPS: 38.09905 N 101.0383/ W
Rig #:	210 fr. Se	costs & 74	Fr. East (Elevation: Static WL: 206 A; Estimated?
alg w.		801	/	Proposed Well Depth 385
		800	٠ ·	WELL LOCATION 325
		Footage		20'Symp
Rating	From	Pay	То	Description of Strata
	0		2	Top Soil
	2		28	Brown Sandy Clay
	28		40	Fine Med Course Sand
	40		54	Brown Sandy Clay w Some Sand Layers
	54		127	Brown Clay
	127		130	Fine Send
	130		135	Brown Clay
	135		154	Fine Med Course Sand w/ Few Clay Layers
	154		199	Blue Clay
25	199	17	223	Fine Med Conese Sand
30	223	7	230	Fine Med Course Soud Small Gravel
	230		237	Brown Sandy Clay
30	237	20	257	Fine Med Course Send Small Gravel
10	257	28	285	Fine Sand w / Some Brown Sandy Clay Layers
	285		299	Brown Sandy Clay
30	299	6	305	Fine Med Few Course or / Ton Rock
	305		321	Drown & Ton Clay
	321		330	Soapstone
	330		340	Black Shale
	Mary Mary Comment			
E7.45				Max Gel -2
	5			Hole Plug -6
				Max Gel -2 Hole Plug -6 Perma Plug -1
W. A				
			1 1 1 1 1 1	806
				6
		A TENN AND		
		-	-	

